At September 30, 2008, we had no federal funds (“fed funds”) sold. Federal funds sold allow us
to meet liquidity requirements and provide temporary holdings until the funds can be otherwise deployed
or invested. At December 31, 2007, we had $12.8 million in fed funds. The decrease in fed funds was due
to the increase in net loans and the decrease in brokered deposits.

Investment Securities

The investment portfolio serves primarily as a source of interest income and, secondarily, as a
source of liquidity and a management tool for our interest rate sensitivity.  The investment portfolio is
managed according to a written investment policy established by the Bank’s Board of Directors and
implemented by the Investment/Asset-Liability Committee.

At September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007, our securities consisted solely of Federal
Reserve Bank Stock, having a book and estimated fair value of $354 thousand and $405 thousand,
respectively, and a weighted average yield of 5.99%. At September 30, 2008, this stock was not pledged
as collateral for any purpose.

Loan Portfolio

Our primary source of income is interest on loans. The following table presents the composition of the
loan portfolio by category as of the dates indicated:

21

   September 30, 2008  December 31, 2007
Real estate  (Dollars in thousands)
   1-4 residential (1)  $ 5,512   4.2%  $ 2,655   2.7%
   Multi-Family   2,117   1.6%   720   0.7%
   Non-farm, non-residential   51,168   39.4%   40,951   41.9%
Construction & Land Development   37,344   28.7%   31,164   31.9%
Commercial   33,653   25.9%   21,827   22.4%
Consumer   167   0.1%   327   0.3%
   129,961   100%   97,644   100%
Net deferred loan costs, premiums and
discounts   384   230
Allowance for loan losses   ( 1,728)   ( 1,815 )
   $ 128,617   $ 96,059

(1) Comprised of second mortgage home loans under home equity lines of credit.

Net loans as a percentage of total assets were 93.2% as of September 30, 2008, and 85.4% as of
December 31, 2007.

The real estate portion of the loan portfolio is comprised of the following: mortgage loans
secured typically by commercial and multi-family residential properties, occupied by the borrower,
having terms of three to seven years with both fixed and floating rates; second mortgage loans under
revolving lines of credit granted to consumers, secured by equity in residential properties. Construction
loans consist primarily of high-end, single-family residential properties, primarily located in the coastal
communities, and commercial properties for owner-occupied, have a term of less than one year and have

[…]

The primary measurement of interest rate risk is earnings at risk, which is determined through
computerized simulation modeling.  The primary simulation model assumes a static balance sheet, using
the balances, rates, maturities and repricing characteristics of all of the Bank’s existing assets and
liabilities.  Net interest income is computed by the model assuming market rates remaining unchanged
and comparing those results to other interest rate scenarios with changes in the magnitude, timing and
relationship between various interest rates. At September 30, 2008, an analysis was performed using the
Risk Monitor model provided by Fidelity Regulatory Solutions and utilizing the Bank’s September 30,
2008 Call Report data. The table below shows the impact of rising and declining interest rate simulations
in 100 basis point increments over a 12-month period. Changes in net interest income in the rising and
declining rate scenarios are measured against the current net interest income. The changes

29

in equity capital represent the changes in the present value of the balance sheet without regards to
business continuity, otherwise known as “liquidation value”.

   Interest Rate Shock
Shock -2%   -1%   Annualized   +1%   +2%
Fed Funds Rate -0.50%   0.50%   1.50%   2.50%   3.50%

Net Interest Income Change   (328)   (152)   -   4   6
% Change -5.2%  -2.4%   -  0.1%   0.1%

Equity Capital Change % -5.0%  -1.8%   -  1.3%   3.1%

Net Interest Margin 4.57%  4.71%  4.83%  4.83%   4.83%

The interest rate risk inherent in a bank’s assets and liabilities may also be determined by
analyzing the extent to which such assets and liabilities are "interest rate sensitive” and by
measuring the bank’s interest rate sensitivity “gap." An asset or liability is said to be interest rate
sensitive within a defined time period if it matures or reprices within that period.  The difference
or mismatch between the amount of  interest-earning assets  maturing

or  repricing  within  a  defined  period  and the amount  of interest-bearing  liabilities  maturing
or  repricing  within the same period is defined as the interest rate sensitivity gap. A bank is